PSC No: 19 - Electricity Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Initial Effective Date: June 1, 2009 Supplement Type: CANC Supplement No. 29

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued and effective May 18, 2009, in Case 09-E-0228,

Leaf No. 160.27.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 160.27.1, Revision 2 Leaf No. 160.28.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 160.28.2, Revision 2 Leaf No. 161.1.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 161.2.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 164.1, Revision 7 Leaf No. 164.2, Revision 5 Leaf No. 166.1, Revision 7 Leaf No. 166.2, Revision 5 Leaf No. 174.1.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 174.2.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 187.1, Revision 5 Leaf No. 187.2, Revision 3 Leaf No. 190.1, Revision 7 Leaf No. 190.2, Revision 5 Leaf No. 194.1.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 194.2.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 210.1.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 210.3, Revision 6 Leaf No. 234.1.1, Revision 1 Leaf No. 234.2, Revision 2 Supplement No. 28

Are hereby cancelled.